Retirement Age - Female 60 years 55 - 60 years 60 years 60 years
 - Male 60 years 55 - 60 years 60 years 60 years

Annual Report 2016/17
AbAns PLC

160 Financial Reports Notes to the Financial Statements

27. EMPLOYEE bEnEFITs LIAbILITIEs (COnTD...)
27.4 sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retiring Gratuity Obligation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change in key assumptions employed with all other variables held constant in the Retiring
Gratuity Obligations measurement as at 31 March 2017 and 31 March 2016. The sensitivity of the Statement of Financial Position and Statement of profit
or Loss is the effect of the assumed changes in the discount rate and salary increment on the profit or loss and Employee Benefits Liability for the year.

2017 Group Company

Increase/

(Decrease) in

Discount

Rate

Increase/

(Decrease) in

Salary Increment

Rate

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement of

Profit or Loss

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement

of Financial

Position

Present Value of

Defined Benefit

Obligation

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement of

Profit or Loss

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement

of Financial

Position

Present Value of

Defined Benefit

Obligation

1% - 7,872,462 (5,862,022) 252,816,891 7,522,152 (7,522,152) 151,821,194

-1% - (4,712,660) 4,712,660 263,391,573 (4,302,886) 4,302,886 163,646,232

- 1% (5,480,993) 5,480,993 264,159,906 (5,084,453) 5,084,453 164,427,799

- -1% 8,684,154 (8,684,154) 249,994,759 8,346,984 (8,346,984) 150,996,362

2016 Group Company

Increase/

(Decrease) in

Discount

Rate

Increase/

(Decrease) in

Salary Increment

Rate

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement of

Profit or Loss

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement

of Financial

Position

Present Value of

Defined Benefit

Obligation

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement of

Profit or Loss

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement

of Financial

Position

Present Value of

Defined Benefit

Obligation

1% - 5,909,354 (5,909,354) 230,887,059 5,225,273, (5,225,273), 144,546,931

-1% - (6,463,147) 6,463,147 243,259,560 (5,633,887) 5,633,887 155,406,091

- 1% (10,198,590) 10,198,590 246,995,003 (6,316,295) 6,316,295 156,088,499

- -1% 9,557,417 (9,557,417) 227,238,996 5,948,669 (5,948,669) 143,423,535

Notes to the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2016/17
AbAns PLC

161Financial ReportsNotes to the Financial Statements

27.5 Employee benefits Liability Transferred from/(to) Related Parties

 Group Company
 2017 2016 2017 2016
 LKR LKR LKR LKR

Abans Retail (Pvt) Ltd - - (680,725) -
Abans Engineering (Pvt) Ltd - - - 910,000
Abstract Lanka (Pvt) Ltd 1,840,284 - 1,840,284 -
 1,840,284 - 1,159,560 910,000

28. TRADE AnD OTHER PAYAbLEs
28.1 Group

 2017 2016

 Current Non-Current Total Current Non-Current Total

 LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR

Trade Payable - Related Parties 818,941,828 - 818,941,828 825,029,019 - 825,029,019

 - Other 6,604,883,741 1,184,978,711 7,789,862,452 5,314,272,052 1,697,858,803 7,012,130,855

Other Payable - Related Parties 1,093,202,474 - 1,093,202,474 222,449,809 - 222,449,809

 - Other 482,801,794 - 482,801,794 545,964,708 - 545,964,708

 8,999,829,837 1,184,978,711 10,184,808,548 6,907,715,588 1,697,858,803 8,605,574,391

Advances and Deposits 897,770,237 - 897,770,237 845,531,000 - 845,531,000

 9,897,600,074 1,184,978,711 11,082,578,785 7,753,246,588 1,697,858,803 9,451,105,391

Sundry Creditors Including

 Accrued Expenses 1,400,977,079 - 1,400,977,079 1,387,767,153 - 1,387,767,153

 11,298,577,153 1,184,978,711 12,483,555,864 9,141,013,741 1,697,858,803 10,838,872,544

Annual Report 2016/17
AbAns PLC

162 Financial Reports Notes to the Financial Statements

28. TRADE AnD OTHER PAYAbLEs (COnTD...)
28.2 Company

 2017 2016

 Current Non-Current Total Current Non-Current Total

 LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR

Trade Payable - Related Parties 810,642,442 - 810,642,442 68,981,210 - 68,981,210

 - Other 2,056,694,437 - 2,056,694,437 1,848,892,539 - 1,848,892,539

Other Payable - Related Parties 1,262,417,068 - 1,262,417,068 994,207,936 - 994,207,936

 - Other 387,507,549 - 387,507,549 463,727,389 - 463,727,389

 4,517,261,496 - 4,517,261,496 3,375,809,074 - 3,375,809,074

Advances and Deposits 885,825,246 - 885,825,246 820,501,667 - 820,501,667

 5,403,086,742 - 5,403,086,742 4,196,310,741 - 4,196,310,741

Sundry Creditors Including

 Accrued Expenses 803,977,332 - 803,977,332 691,393,670 - 691,393,670

 6,207,064,074 - 6,207,064,074 4,887,704,411 - 4,887,704,411

Notes to the Financial Statements

Annual Report 2016/17
AbAns PLC

163Financial ReportsNotes to the Financial Statements

29. FInAnCIAL InsTRUMEnTs
29.1 Financial Assets and Liabilities by Categories
Group
Financial assets and liabilities in the tables below are split into categories in accordance with LKAS 39.

Financial Assets by Categories Loans and Receivables Financial Assets at Fair  Available-for-Sale Held to Maturity

  Value Through Profit or Loss Financial Assets

 Notes 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016

  LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR LKR

Financial instruments in non-current assets